## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

Time Warner NY Cable LLC,	)
Complainant,	)
v.	)
Cincinnati Bell Telephone Company LLC,	) Case No. 09-379-TP-CSS
Respondent.	)
Relative to a Complaint Pursuant to Section 4905.26, Revised Code.	) ) )

## MOTION FOR ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE OF GARDNER F. GILLESPIE

Pursuant to Rule 4901-1-08(B) of the Ohio Administrative Code, Stephen M. Howard, an attorney licensed to practice law in the State of Ohio, respectfully moves that Gardner F. Gillespie be admitted *pro hac vice* to practice before the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio (the "Commission") for the purpose of representing the Time Warner NY Cable LLC ("TWC") in the instant matter, and in support thereof, states as follows:

1. Gardner F. Gillespie is a Partner with the law firm of Hogan & Hartson LLP in Washington, D.C. Mr. Gillespie is an active member in good standing of the District of Columbia Bar and is an associate member in good standing of the Bar of the Commonwealth of Virginia. Mr. Gillespie is authorized to practice before the Supreme Court of the Commonwealth of Virginia, the U.S. District Court for the Eastern District of Virginia, the Second Circuit, Fourth Circuit, Eight Circuit, Eleventh Circuit, the District of Columbia Circuit, the D.C. Superior Court, and the U.S. Supreme Court. Mr. Gillespie

is an experienced practitioner in the area of utility regulation, is familiar with the pole

attachment issues involved in this litigation, and seeks to appear as an attorney for the

TWC.

2 Contact information for Mr. Gillespie is as follows:

Gardner F. Gillespie

Hogan & Hartson LLP

Columbia Square

555 13th Street, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20004

202-637-8796 (phone)

202-637.5910 (fax)

gfgillespie@hhlaw.com

3. It is respectfully requested that if the motion is granted, that Mr. Gillespie's

name be added to the service list in this case.

WHEREFORE, Stephen M. Howard respectfully requests that Gardner F.

Gillespie be permitted to practice before the Commission in the above styled proceeding

on behalf of the Time Warner NY Cable LLC and that his name be added to the service

list in these cases.

Respectfully submitted,

Stephen M. Howard

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP

52 East Gay Street, P.O. Box 1008

Columbus, Ohio 43216-1008 Tel: (614) 464-5401

(614) 719-4772 Fax:

E-mail: smhoward@vorys.com

Attorneys for Time Warner NY Cable LLC

2